
 
 
 
 
 
 

THIRD GRADE NEWS 
December 5, 2016 

 

http://www.wcpss.net/forestvilleroades 
Kelly Hotaling: khotaling@wcpss.net          Brianna Johnson: bjohnson3@wcpss.net 
Meghan Joyner: mjoyner@wcpss.net Rhesia Mitchell: rpmitchell@wcpss.net 
Bonnie White: bwhite@wcpss.net  Jennifer Mason: jmason@wcpss.net 
    Paige Peterson: ppeterson@wcpss.net 

 

3rd Grade Literacy Night 
Please join us on December 8thfrom 5:00-6:30 
for Literacy Night! You are in for a special 
treat filled with literacy. 
 

Dates 
• 11/14-12/16 Holiday Food Drive 
• 12/5-12/9 Book Fair 
• 12/8  Literacy Carnival 
• 12/8  PTA/Student Performance 
• 12/16  Interims go home. 
• 12/22  Teacher Workday 
• 12/23-1/2 Winter Break 

Curriculum 
 

Reading 
• Students will use text features and search 

tools to locate information revelant to a given 
topic efficiently. 

 

Writing 
• Students will form an opinion about a topic 

and write to support their opinion. 
 

Math 
• Students will explore the meaning of the 

equal sign. 
• Students will solve for the variable in an 

equation. 
• Fluency Facts of the week: 9’s. 

 

Social Studies 
• Students will explain how the movement of 

goods, people and ideas impact the community. 
• Students will compare various regions 

according to their characteristics. 
 

Book Fair 
The Book Fair is here! Here are the times your 
child’s homeroom class will buy during Book Fair. 
 

 Ms. Hotaling   12/7 at 9:20 
 Ms. Johnson   12/6 at 10:35 
 Mrs. Joyner   12/8 at 9:45 
 Mrs. Mitchell   12/6 at 9:20 
 Mrs. White/Ms. Peterson 12/9 at 11:00 

 
 
Here are the dress up days for this winter’s 
Book Fair. 
 

 Tacky Tourist Tuesday    12/6  
o Wear your tackiest tourist attire. 

 

 Bookaneer Wednesday    12/7 
o Dress in your Pirate Wear. 

 

 Thursday Sports    12/8 
o Dress in your favorite team attire. 

 

 Character Friday    12/9 
o Dress as your favorite hero or villan. 

 
 

Congratulations! 
Congratulations to Mrs. White/Ms. Peterson’s 
class for earning the most spoons at lunch and 
having Royal Lunch on the stage during November!  
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